
•J ; FairfaxCounty 
~ PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
~ ENGAGE • INSPIRE • THRIVE 

Office of Procurement Services 
8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

CONTRACT TITLE: 

CONTRACTOR 

Panorama Education 
24 School Street, 4th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

Social Emotional Leaming Universal Screener 

SUPPLIER ID 

1000046312 

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400010525 is amended as follows: 

1. Pricing Schedule is replaced with the attached "Attachment A" 

DEC 1 4 2022 

CONTRACT NO. 

4400010525 

2. The scope is revised to remove screening of K-2 students, diagnostic assessment and progress 
monitoring tools, and Panorama Education's suite of interventions. 

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

ACCEPTANCE: 

BY: 
Signature 

Michael Reynolds 

MRP/abw 

DISTRIBUTION: 
Contractor 

Printed Name 

FCPS - DSS - Michael Axler, Maria Genova 

Senior Manager of Contract 
Operations 

Title 

12/09/2022 

Director 

DoclD: c486545d6daa7c40d4ce88cb839535af7c1e30eb 
FD 

l#J./Lr;}tt 



Year1 
2021-2022 

FCPS Roster 
Students In Integration + 
Grades K-2 Historical 

Data 

FCPS Screening+ 
Students In Interventions 
Grades 3-12 

Related Professional 
Services Development 

and 
Division-Level 
Consultation 

Payment $446,500 

Schedule 

PRICING SCHEDULE 

Year2 Year3 
2022-2023 2023-2024 

Roster Roster 
Integration + Integration+ 
Historical Historical Data 
Data 

Screening Screening 

Professional Professional 
Development Development 
and and 
Division-Level Division-Level 
Consultation Consultation 

$321,425 $321,425 

Contract# 4400010525 
Amendment 4 
Attachment A 

Year4 Years 
2024-2025 2025-2026 

Roster Roster 
Integration + Integration + 
Historical Historical 
Data Data 

Screening Screening 

Professional Professional 
Development Development 
and and 
Division-Level Division-Level 
Consultation Consultation 

$.321,425 $321,425 

Total Contract Value Over 5 Years: $1,732,200 

Doc1D: c486545d6daa7c40d4ce88cb839535af7c1e30eb 


